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Question ID 63
Survey Number 26

Please tell us why you chose not to formally report the incident to the CIA. (check all that apply)

Percent Count



|DTno % 02 4

Question ID 162
Survey Number 29

When you experienced unwanted sexual contact that did not involve penetration, did you file a formal
report to the CIA where the expectation was that the CIA would investigate and take action?



Question ID 68
Survey Number 32

While at the CIA, have you experienced unwanted sexual contact that did involve penetration (i.e.
vaginal intercourse, anal intercourse, use of a finger or any other object)?



Please rank your experience with filing a formal report to the CIA.

Percent | Count



NEW YORK CAMPUS

Percent \ Count

Yes 16.3% 49
No 78.7% 237
Unsure 2.7% 8
Prefer not to answer 2.3% 7
Totals 301

CALIFORNIA CAMPUS

Percent \ Count

Yes 5.0% 1
No 95.0% 19
Unsure 0.0% 0
Prefer not to answer 0.0% 0
Totals 20

TEXAS CAMPUS
Percent | Count
Yes 3.7% 1
No 92.6% 25
Unsure 0.0% 0
Prefer not to answer 3. 7% 1
Totals 27

Totals may not add up between 3 campuses and total because some respondents do not identify their

current campus location

Question ID 164
Survey Number 38

While at the CIA, have you ever engaged in a sexual act with someone while you were under the

influence of alcohol and/or drugs?

ALL CAMPUSES

Percent \ Count
Yes 17.20% 60
No 79.00% 275




| Unsure | 1.10% | 4 |



ALL CAMPUSES

Percent \ Count

Yes 0.60% 2
No 97.70% 338
Unsure 0.90% 3
Prefer not to answer 0.90% 3
Totals 346

NEW YORK CAMPUS
Percent \ Count
Yes 0.7% 2
No 97.3% 289
Unsure 1.0% 3
Prefer not to Answer 1.0% 3
Totals

CALIFORNIA CAMPUS

Percent Count

Yes

No

100.00% 20

Unsure

Prefer not to answer

Totals

TEXAS CAMPUS

Percent \ Count
Yes
No 100.00% 27
Unsure

Prefer not to answer

Totals

Totals may not add up between 3 campuses and total because some respondents do not identify their

current campus location




Question ID 74
Survey Number 40

Hypothetically, how likely would you be to have a conversation with your sexual partner about your
intentions prior to engaging in a sexual act?

Percent Count






Domestic violence (sexual or physical
abuse by an intimate partner or spouse
with shared living situations) 1.20% | 96.80% 2.00% | 3.20% | 94.60% 2.20%

Question ID 172
Survey Number 46

Please indicate whether you are aware of the following statements that highlight differences between
CIA policies or procedures and state penal law (choose yes if you were aware before reading the

differences in this survey question).

Yes, | was No, | was not

aware of this aware of this | am unsure

Count  Percent Count Percent Percent




Strongly Strongly

agree Agree Disagree disagree | Unsure

Count PCT Count nt Count PCT | Count PCT
Take the report seriously 146 | 46% | 109 | 34% | 24| 8% 16 | 5% | 24| 8%
Take steps to protect the safety
of the person making the report | 135 | 42% | 113 | 35% | 27| 8% 15(5%| 29| 9%
Conduct a thorough, equitable,
and unbiased investigation of
the reported incident(s) 124 | 39% | 99| 31% | 38| 12% 18| 6% | 41| 13%
Take appropriate action against
the perpetrator if determined
that the accused was
responsible for sexual
misconduct 129 | 40% | 108 | 34% | 28 | 9% 21| 7% | 35| 11%
Assist with contacting law
enforcement at the request of
the victim/complainant 141 44% 110 34% 28 9% 15 5% 26 8%




Report the incident to a Residence Life

staff member 86.20% 13.80% 66.40% 33.60%
Report the incident to a faculty member 88.20% 11.80% 62.60% 37.40%
Seek confidential counseling from an on-

campus counselor/therapist 85.50% 14.50% 68.20% 31.80%
Seek medical attention at a local hospital

or clinic 87.50% 12.50% 83.10%







No 30.0% 6
Unsure 45.0% 9
Totals 20
TEXAS CAMPUS
Percent Count
Yes 0.0% 0
No 62.5% 15 |

Unsure 37.5% 9



| Totals | | 20 |

TEXAS CAMPUS
Yes 37.5% 9
No 62.5% 15
Totals 24

Totals may not add up between 3 campuses and total because some respondents do not identify their
current campus location

Question ID 107
Survey Number 52



TEXAS CAMPUS

Percent \ Count

Yes 70.8% 17
No 29.2% 7
Totals 24

Totals may not add up between 3 campuses and total because some respondents do not identify their current
campus location

Question ID 90
Survey Number 55

If as a bystander you observed the following behaviors directed towards a friend or peer, how likely
would you be to intervene to stop the behavior?

Very

Very likely Unlikely unlikely Unsure




